
10 20 40 
0 10 0 

REGION III 
Virginia 
West Virginia 

2,950 
480 

100 0 
280 210 

REGION IV 
Florida 
Georgia 

9,560 
180 

13,130 
3,000 

0 
190 
890 
240 

REGION V 
Illinoisa 
Michigan 
Minnesota 
Wisconsin 

0 
1,350 
1,460 
2,310 

8,440 
1,240 

2,110 
4,180 
13,810 
5,420 
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APPENDIX TABLE 8-1. U.S. AQUATIC RESOURCES BY STATE AND SENSITIVITY 
CATEGORY (km2) 10-20 kg/ha.yr SULPHATE 
DEPOSITION (USDA 1971, 1978) 

Low 
Potential 
to Reduce 
Acidity 

Moderate 
Potential 
to Reduce 
Acidity 

High 
Potential 
to Reduce 
Acidity 

Total 
Surface 
Water Area 
in the State 

REGION VI 
Oklahoma 
Texas 

REGION VII 
Iowaa 
Kansas 
Missouria 
Nebraskaa 

REGION VIII 
North Dakota 
South Dakota 

TOTAL 

0 	0 	1,170 	4,440 
0 	0 	1,060 	15 • 260 

o 	o 	o 
o 	o 	1,000 
0 	0 	0 
0 	0 	0 

990 
3,140 
2,770 
2,330 

	

0 	620 	200 	4,540 

	

0 	410 	1,210 	4,240 

	

5,420 	11,040 	15,740 	82,790 

a These states are included, even though they do not have surface 
water area in counties falling into one of the three sensitivity 

categories, because they have surface water area falling into the 
urban/agricultural category receiving 10-20 kg sulphate/ha.yr. 


