APPENDIX TABLE 8-1. U.S. AQUATIC RESOURCES BY STATE AND SENSITIVITY CATEGORY (km<sup>2</sup>) 10-20 kg/ha.yr SULPHATE DEPOSITION (USDA 1971, 1978)

	Low Potential to Reduce Acidity	Moderate Potential to Reduce Acidity	High Potential to Reduce Acidity	Total Surface Water Area in the State
REGION III				
Virginia	10	20	40	2,950
West Virginia	10	0	0	480
REGION IV				
Florida	0	100	9,560	13,130
Georgia	280	210	180	3,000
REGION V				
Illinoisa	0	0	0	2,110
Michigan	1,350	0	190	4,180
Minnesota	1,460	8,440	890	13,810
Wisconsin	2,310	1,240	240	5,420
REGION VI				
Oklahoma	0	0	1,170	4,440
Texas	0	0	1,060	15,260
REGION VII				
Iowaa	0	0	0	990
Kansas	0	0	1,000	3,140
Missouria	0	0	0	2,770
Nebraskaa	0	0	0	2,330
REGION VIII				
North Dakota	0	620	200	4,540
South Dakota	0	410	1,210	4,240
TOTAL	5,420	11,040	15,740	82,790

a These states are included, even though they do not have surface water area in counties falling into one of the three sensitivity categories, because they have surface water area falling into the urban/agricultural category receiving 10-20 kg sulphate/ha.yr.